



\$~132

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1330/2024**

TEJINDER KAUR KOHLI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Karan Luthra and Mr.
Yogesh Malik, Advs.**

versus

RAJVIR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi and
Mr. Aman Kapoor, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.09.2024

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 57409/2024 (For impleadment of respondent No.3)

2. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/petitioner for impleadment of respondent No. 3 i.e., owner/occupier of the premises, who is alleged to have carried out unauthorized constructions.

3. Learned counsel for the respondents is present and submits that he has no objection, if the present application is allowed.

4. The application is allowed. Let the Amended Memo of Parties be filed and notice be issued to the newly added party for the date already fixed i.e. 20.12.2024 by all permissible mode.

5. The application is disposed of.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

sp