



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1330/2024 and CM APPL. 60500/2024, CM APPL. 60501/2024, CM APPL. 60502/2024**

TEJINDER KAUR KOHLIPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Karan Luthra and Mr. Yogesh Malik, Advs. alongwith petitioner in person**

versus

RAJVIR & ANR.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Attim Shankar Rastogi, Mr. Aman Kapoor and Mr. S. Kumar, Advs. for R-3**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
15.10.2024

The matter cannot be taken up today due to paucity of time, as the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in the Division Bench-IV.

Re-notify on 16.10.2024 in the Supplementary List.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 15, 2024/SP