



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1330/2024 & CM APPL. 60500/2024**
TEJINDER KAUR KOHLI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Karan Luthra, Mr. Yogesh Malik
and Mr. Rohan Dua, Advocates along
with petitioner in person.
versus

RAJVIR & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Mr.
Ashutosh Agarwal and Mr. Aman
Kapoor for R2/MCD.
Mr. Mukul Bhimani, Advocate for
R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
20.12.2024

Since His Lordship is occupied with several other Special Benches
including Full Bench, re-notify on 07.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 20, 2024/ss