



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1330/2024**

TEJINDER KAUR KOHLI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon and Ms.
Prerna Tandon, Advocates along with
petitioner-in-person

versus

RAJVIR & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

20.02.2025

CM APPL. 10476/2025

After hearing arguments for some time, learned counsel for petitioner submits that he may be permitted to address arguments on the date fixed.

List on the date fixed i.e. 07.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/dr