



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1330/2024 CM APPL. 60500/2024 CM APPL.**
10476/2025

TEJINDER KAUR KOHLI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Mr.
Harshit S Gahlot, Ms. Prerna Tandon,
Advs.

versus

RAJVIR & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Adv. Ms.
Anushka Raghunath, Adv and Mr.
Adil Vasudeva, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

07.04.2025

%

It is already 05:00 P.M.

The matter could not be taken up today, list on 24th July 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 7, 2025/RK