



\$~59

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1330/2024, CM APPL. 60500/2024 & CM
APPL. 10476/2025

TEJINDER KAUR KOHLI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon and Ms.
Kanika Rathore, Advocates.

versus

RAJVIR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Mr. A.
Vasudeva and Ms. Himanshi,
Advocates for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.07.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to file an amended memo of parties. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. On amended memo of parties being filed, issue notice to respondent, on petitioner taking necessary steps, through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any. Response, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 03.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 24, 2025/sn