



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1330/2024 and CM APPLs.60500/2024, 10476/2025**

TEJINDER KAUR KOHLI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek K. Tandon, Ms. Mamta Tandon, Ms. Pooja Giri, Advocates.

versus

RAJVIR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi and Mr. Archit Chauhan, Advocates for R-1 and R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. Considering the nature of the matter and at joint request of the parties, the parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre (DHCMCC). The respondent no.3 is also directed to participate in the mediation proceedings.
2. Let the parties appear for the mediation proceedings on 12.05.2026 at 03.00 PM.
3. List for reporting outcome on 18.08.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/at/ss