



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010529862024

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1330/2024 & CM APPL. 60500/2024, CM APPL. 10476/2025**

TEJINDER KAUR KOHLI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms. Mamta Tandon, Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Ms. Pooja Giri, Ms. Sneha Patwa, Advocates (M:9810177733)

versus

RAJVIR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Ms. Jigyasa Prashar, Advocates for R-1 and 2 (M:9893260017)
Mr. Mukul Bhimani, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

18.08.2026

1. Mediation Report dated 13th August, 2026, has been received, as per which, the mediation proceedings between the parties have been a non-starter.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no. 3 did not appear before the Mediator.
3. In response, learned counsel for respondent no. 3 submits that on account of the video link for joining the mediation proceedings before the Mediator having not been provided, respondent no. 3 could not appear for the same.



4. He, however, submits that respondent no. 3 had duly appeared before the Mediator in the first two hearings.
5. During the course of hearing, learned counsels for the petitioner as well as respondent no. 3 jointly submit that the parties can explore as to how the matter may be resolved.
6. Accordingly, the petitioner and respondent no. 3 are directed to sit with each other and try to resolve the matter amicably.
7. Accordingly, list on 08th February, 2027.

AUGUST 18, 2026/au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J